

ORDER

OCD – 24

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/123/2026
DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION
VS
SRC METALICKS PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

Date: 24th February 2026

Appearance:-

Ms. Amrita Pandey, Advocate
... for the petitioner.

1. Service be effected upon the respondent by speed post and affidavit of service be filed on the next date.
2. The matter is adjourned for a week.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

S. Kumar