

ORDER

OCD - 11

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/123/2026
DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION
VS
SRC METALICKS PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH
Date: April 01, 2026.

Appearance:-
Ms. Amrita Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Mishra, Adv.
...for petitioner.

The Court:- Affidavit of service is taken on record. It indicates that the respondent has not been served due to insufficient address.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks time to serve upon the respondent through publication. The same shall be done in two leading newspapers, one in English and the other in the vernacular.

Affidavit of service shall be filed on the next date.

Let this matter be listed after three weeks.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

R. D. Barua