

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/123/2026

DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION
VS
SRC METALICKS PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date: 22nd April, 2026.

Appearance:

Ms. Amrita Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Mishra, Adv.

...for the petitioner

The Court: Learned Counsel for the petitioner states that the paper publication has been effected, but since the advance notice has been given to the learned Counsel for the respondent for 8th of May, 2026, she prays for the matter to be listed after 8th of May, 2026.

Let the matter be listed on 13th May, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)